IN116v
Unbelievable low price. Unbeatable value.
Part #: IN116v
Con�dently beam your content with the big power and unbeatable value of the InFocus IN116v
WXGA projector. This projector is easy to buy and built to perform with high brightness, high
contrast ratio and BrilliantColor technology. A compact design and light weight make it as easy to
move around as it is to install.
This model is sold out in the Americas. Consider the IN116xa instead.

Throw Ratio — Standard Lens — Maximum 1.50
Zoom Ratio — Standard Lens 1.1:1
Shipping
Product Dimensions
3.5 x 12.4 x 8.8 in /
88.9 x 315 x 223.5 mm
Product Weight 5.2 lbs / 2.3 kg
Shipping Dimensions
7.8 x 14.3 x 12 in /
198.1 x 363.2 x 304.8 mm
Shipping Weight 7.3 lbs / 3.3 kg
©2017 InFocus Corporation. All rights reserved. InFocus-IN116v-Datasheet-EN_US-30NOV17 infocus.com
* Product speci�cations, terms, and o�erings are subject to change at any time without notice.
Accessories
Universal Projector Ceiling Mount (PRJ-MNT-UNIV)
Motorized Electric Projector Screen: 120 in., 4:3 (SC-MOT-120)
Projector Lamp for the IN110v and IN220 Series (SP-LAMP-089)
LiteShow 4 Wireless Adapter (INLITESHOW4)
Presenter 4 RF Remote with Laser Pointer (HW-PRESENTER-4)
Replacement Remote for Meeting Room Projectors (HW-NAVIGATOR-4)
Presenter 3 RF Remote with Laser Pointer (HW-PRESENTER-3)
Soft Carry Case for O�ce/Classroom Projector (CA-SOFTCASE-MTG)
Soft Carry Case for Value Projectors (CA-SOFTVAL-2)
Projector Lock by PC Guardian (SEC-LOCK-01)
Projector Ceiling Mount System (White) (PRJ-MNTKIT-UNIVW)
Projector Ceiling Mount System (Black) (PRJ-MNTKIT-UNIVB)
Manual Pull Down Projector Screen: 84 in., 4:3 (SC-MAN-84)
Manual Pull Down Projector Screen: 100 in., 4:3 (SC-MAN-100)
Manual Pull Down Projector Screen: 120 in., 4:3 (SC-MAN-120)
Fixed Frame Projector Screen: 120 in., 4:3 (SC-FF-120)
Motorized Electric Projector Screen: 84 in., 4:3 (SC-MOT-84)
Motorized Electric Projector Screen: 100 in., 4:3 (SC-MOT-100)
Fixed Frame Projector Screen: 84 in., 4:3 (SC-FF-84)
Fixed Frame Projector Screen: 100 in., 4:3 (SC-FF-100)
Manual Pull Up Projector Screen: 80 in., 4:3 (SC-PU-80)
Manual Pull Up Projector Screen: 100 in., 4:3 (SC-PU-100 )
1 Year Extended Warranty for IN1XX Projectors (EPW-PJV1)
2 Year Extended Warranty for IN1XX Projectors (EPW-PJV2)
©2017 InFocus Corporation. All rights reserved. InFocus-IN116v-Datasheet-EN_US-30NOV17 infocus.com